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CHAPTER CLXXXVIII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID IN THE CONSTRUC-
TION OF A ROAD FROM DULUTH TO PIGEON RIVER, IN THE
STATE OP MINNESOTA,

Be it enacted, by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sam of one thousand dollars is hereby ap-
propriated out of any moneys in the state treasury, belonging to the
internal improvement fund, or out of the first moneys which shall
come into the treasury belonging to said fund not already appropria-
ted, to aid in the building of a road from Duluth to Pigeon river, in
the state of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. . That said road shall be built under the direction of Chris-
tian Wellaqd, John Hophinson and Henry Mayhew, who are hereby
appointed commissioners for that purpose.

SEC. 3. That C. P. Baily, W. W. Spaulding and Nils Hall, of
St. Louis county, are hereby appointed a committee on the part of
the state to examine all contracts and vouchers, and accounts respect-
ing the construction and cost of said road, and make a report of such
cost to the fjtate auditor ; and any two of said committee may act in
the premises ; Provided, That the said committee shall serve without
compensation.

SEC. 4. That upon the receipt of said report by the state auditor,
he shall, on demand of said committee, draw his order or orders in
favor of said committee on the state treasurer for moneys belonging
to the said fland, for the expense of building said road aforesaid, not
to exceed the sum of one thousand dollars; and the said committee
shall, upon receipt of said sum of money, make the proper disburse-
ment of the same.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 9, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXXXIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO IMPROVE LONG PRAIRIE
HIVER, IN TODD COUNTY, SO AS TO MAKE SAID RIVER NAVI-
GABLE, FOR SMALL STEAMBOATS.


